‘A/(bm_. Grants to Municipalities

Federal Gas Tax Fund

fansportaten FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2012

Location Grant Amounts
ACME $50,000
AIRDRIE $2,122,813
ALBERTA BEACH $50,000
ALIX $50,000
ALLIANCE $50,000
AMISK $50,000
ANDREW $50,000
ARGENTIA BEACH $7,898
ARROWWOOD $50,000
ATHABASCA $152,366
BANFF $486,022
BARNWELL $50,000
BARONS $50,000
BARRHEAD $234,568
BASHAW $50,000
BASSANO $77,465
BAWLF $50,000
BEAUMONT $657,280
BEAVERLODGE $126,173
BEISEKER $50,000
BENTLEY $63,086
BERWYN $50,000
BETULA BEACH $5,836
BIG VALLEY $50,000
BIRCH COVE $7,118
BIRCHCLIFF $11,966
BITTERN LAKE $50,000
BLACK DIAMOND $128,625
BLACKFALDS $312,646
BON ACCORD $85,490
BONDISS $12,301
BONNYVILLE $360,573
BONNYVILLE BEACH $10,406
BOTHA $50,000
BOW ISLAND $104,104
BOWDEN $68,882
BOYLE $51,160
BRETON $50,000
BROOKS $756,870
BRUDERHEIM $67,712
BUFFALO LAKE $67,210
BURNSTICK LAKE $7,396
CALGARY $59,377,855
CALMAR $113,299
CAMROSE $921,942
CANMORE $681,356
CARBON $50,000
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CARDSTON $199,402
CARMANGAY $50,000
CAROLINE $50,000
CARSTAIRS $148,019
CASTLE ISLAND $6,226
CASTOR $51,885
CEREAL $50,000
CHAMPION $50,000
CHAUVIN $50,000
CHESTERMERE $766,845
CHIPMAN $50,000
CLARESHOLM $206,201
CLIVE $50,000
CLYDE $50,000
COALDALE $386,934
COALHURST $100,871
COCHRANE $859,580
COLD LAKE $775,985
CONSORT $50,000
CORONATION $56,566
COUTTS $50,000
COWLEY $50,000
CREMONA $50,000
CROSSFIELD $147,573
CROWSNEST PASS $395,769
CRYSTAL SPRINGS $11,242
CT ATHABASCA $423,102
CT BARRHEAD $325,742
CT BEAVER $316,324
CT BIRCH HILLS $89,725
CT BRAZEAU $392,340
CT CAMROSE $422,267
CT CARDSTON $237,744
CT CLEAR HILLS $183,519
CT CLEARWATER $659,064
CT CYPRESS $375,007
CT FLAGSTAFF $195,390
CT FORTY MILE $190,262
CT GRANDE PRAIRIE $1,002,528
CT KNEEHILL $290,799
CT LAC LA BICHE $508,425
CT LAC STE. ANNE $569,561
CT LACOMBE $585,556
CT LAMONT $218,740
CT LEDUC $709,443
CT LETHBRIDGE $574,131
CT MACKENZIE $557,412
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CT MINBURN $184,968
CT MOUNTAIN VIEW $700,527
CT NEWELL $395,739
CT NORTHERN LIGHTS $198,176
CT NORTHERN SUNRISE $162,119
CT PAINTEARTH $118,482
CT PARKLAND $1,676,861
CT PONOKA $481,508
CT RED DEER $1,064,890
CT ROCKY VIEW $1,928,092
CT SADDLE HILLS $138,099
CT SMOKY LAKE $151,363
CT ST. PAUL $330,201
CT STARLAND $132,136
CT STETTLER $290,688
CT STRATHCONA $4,904,133
CT STURGEON $1,068,066
CT THORHILD $197,674
CT TWO HILLS $156,100
CT VERMILION RIVER $440,267
CT VULCAN $213,446
CT WARNER $210,437
CT WESTLOCK $385,095
CT WETASKIWIN $587,116
CT WHEATLAND $454,980
CT WOODLANDS $231,726
CT YELLOWHEAD $559,808
CZAR $50,000
DAYSLAND $50,000
DELBURNE $50,000
DELIA $50,000
DERWENT $50,000
DEVON $364,140
DEWBERRY $50,000
DIDSBURY $256,302
DONALDA $50,000
DONNELLY $50,000
DRAYTON VALLEY $384,147
DRUMHELLER $442,051
DUCHESS $54,504
EAST PRAIRIE $50,491
ECKVILLE $55,841
EDBERG $50,000
EDGERTON $50,000
EDMONTON $43,605,361
EDSON $466,182
ELIZABETH $50,000
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ELK POINT $84,264
ELNORA $50,000
EMPRESS $50,000
FAIRVIEW $183,742
FALHER $52,442
FERINTOSH $50,000
FISHING LAKE $53,055
FOREMOST $50,000
FORESTBURG $50,000
FORT MACLEQOD $171,203
FORT SASKATCHEWAN $973,548
FOX CREEK $126,953
GADSBY $50,000
GALAHAD $50,000
GHOST LAKE $9,347
GIBBONS $158,719
GIFT LAKE $55,674
GIROUXVILLE $50,000
GLENDON $50,000
GLENWOOD $50,000
GOLDEN DAYS $16,536
GRANDE CACHE $210,827
GRANDE PRAIRIE $2,799,153
GRANDVIEW $12,078
GRANUM $50,000
GRIMSHAW $141,387
GULL LAKE $16,369
HALF MOON BAY $6,783
HALKIRK $50,000
HANNA $158,663
HARDISTY $50,000
HAY LAKES $50,000
HEISLER $50,000
HIGH LEVEL $216,623
HIGH PRAIRIE $158,050
HIGH RIVER $632,313
HILL SPRING $50,000
HINES CREEK $50,000
HINTON $547,548
HOLDEN $50,000
HORSESHOE BAY $16,926
HUGHENDEN $50,000
HUSSAR $50,000
HYTHE $50,000
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 12 (JASPER) $50,000
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 13 (ELK ISLAND) $50,000
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 24 (WOOD BUFFALO) $50,000

Page 4 of 8



‘A/(bm_. Grants to Municipalities

Federal Gas Tax Fund

fansportaten FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2012

Location

Grant Amounts

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 (WATERTON)
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 9 (BANFF)
INNISFAIL
INNISFREE

IRMA

IRRICANA

ISLAND LAKE
ISLAND LAKE SOUTH
ITASKA BEACH
JARVIS BAY

JASPER
KANANASKIS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
KAPASIWIN

KIKINO

KILLAM

KITSCOTY
LACOMBE
LAKEVIEW

LAMONT

LARKSPUR

LEDUC

LEGAL

LETHBRIDGE
LINDEN
LLOYDMINSTER
LOMOND

LONGVIEW
LOUGHEED
MAGRATH

MA-ME-O BEACH
MANNING
MANNVILLE
MARWAYNE
MAYERTHORPE
MCLENNAN

MD ACADIA

MD BIG LAKES

MD BIGHORN

MD BONNYVILLE

MD FAIRVIEW

MD FOOTHILLS

MD GREENVIEW

MD LESSER SLAVE RIVER
MD OPPORTUNITY
MD PEACE

MD PINCHER CREEK
MD PROVOST
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$50,000
$52,275
$439,320
$50,000
$50,000
$69,272
$24,561
$10,852
$6,951
$15,199
$264,439
$50,000
$5,836
$62,028
$56,789
$50,000
$653,881
$7,006
$92,735
$8,121
$1,203,602
$66,430
$4,764,473
$50,000
$969,814
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$125,616
$13,638
$83,205
$50,000
$50,000
$82,146
$50,000
$50,000
$224,592
$81,031
$504,190
$103,435
$1,099,888
$304,509
$157,159
$181,624
$82,871
$184,411
$141,944
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MD RANCHLAND
MD SMOKY RIVER
MD SPIRIT RIVER
MD TABER

MD WAINWRIGHT
MD WILLOW CREEK
MEDICINE HAT
MEWATHA BEACH
MILK RIVER
MILLET

MILO

MINBURN
MORINVILLE
MORRIN
MUNDARE
MUNSON
MYRNAM
NAKAMUN PARK
NAMPA

NANTON

NEW NORWAY
NEW SAREPTA
NOBLEFORD
NORGLENWOLD
NORRIS BEACH
OKOTOKS

OLDS

ONOWAY

OYEN

PADDLE PRAIRIE
PARADISE VALLEY
PARKLAND BEACH
PEACE RIVER
PEAVINE

PELICAN NARROWS
PENHOLD
PICTURE BUTTE
PINCHER CREEK
POINT ALISON
PONOKA

POPLAR BAY
PROVOST
RAINBOW LAKE
RAYMOND

RED DEER
REDCLIFF
REDWATER
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$50,000
$136,093
$50,000
$374,172
$229,218
$297,431
$3,404,939
$14,307
$50,000
$118,426
$50,000
$50,000
$425,555
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$9,904
$50,000
$118,371
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$20,047
$7,229
$1,208,785
$403,931
$50,000
$66,319
$60,690
$50,000
$12,524
$351,935
$50,436
$12,858
$117,813
$88,722
$206,870
$5,223
$366,481
$9,681
$115,807
$60,300
$204,752
$5,009,629
$284,000
$122,160
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RIMBEY $139,102
ROCHON SANDS $8,678
ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE $402,984
ROCKYFORD $50,000
ROSALIND $50,000
ROSEMARY $50,000
ROSS HAVEN $16,035
RYCROFT $50,000
RYLEY $50,000
SANDY BEACH $18,319
SEBA BEACH $16,313
SEDGEWICK $50,000
SEXSMITH $125,671
SILVER BEACH $7,619
SILVER SANDS $14,641
SLAVE LAKE $391,838
SMOKY LAKE $56,287
SOUTH BAPTISTE $8,845
SOUTH VIEW $11,409
SPECIAL AREAS BOARD $263,547
SPIRIT RIVER $63,978
SPM WOOD BUFFALO $5,012,918
SPRING LAKE $50,000
SPRUCE GROVE $1,299,959
ST. ALBERT $3,260,263
ST. PAUL $303,227
STANDARD $50,000
STAVELY $50,000
STETTLER $325,631
STIRLING $61,637
STONY PLAIN $688,991
STRATHMORE $659,732
STROME $50,000
SUNBREAKER COVE $12,635
SUNDANCE BEACH $10,684
SUNDRE $140,328
SUNRISE BEACH $14,474
SUNSET BEACH $9,904
SUNSET POINT $18,487
SWAN HILLS $103,546
SYLVAN LAKE $619,439
TABER $435,865
THORSBY $52,665
THREE HILLS $185,135
TILLEY $50,000
TOFIELD $104,550
TROCHU $62,028
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TURNER VALLEY $112,686
TWO HILLS $68,659
VAL QUENTIN $15,087
VALLEYVIEW $104,995
VAUXHALL $59,575
VEGREVILLE $325,129
VERMILION $249,225
VETERAN $50,000
VIKING $60,467
VILNA $50,000
VULCAN $108,116
WABAMUN $50,000
WAINWRIGHT $321,841
WAIPAROUS $9,013
WARBURG $50,000
WARNER $50,000
WASKATENAU $50,000
WEMBLEY $80,418
WEST BAPTISTE $10,796
WEST COVE $14,418
WESTLOCK $276,644
WETASKIWIN $684,644
WHISPERING HILLS $11,966
WHITE SANDS $11,688
WHITECOURT $512,828
WILLINGDON $50,000
YELLOWSTONE $14,474
YOUNGSTOWN $50,000

$199,503,000

Notes:

1) The above amounts represent the grant allocation to each municipality under this program
for the calendar year.

2) This grant provides up to 100% Government funding for eligible Capital Municipal
Infrastructure projects.

3) While every effort is made to ensure that this information is correct, the amounts shown
are for general information only and may or may not coincide with the actual grant payment(s)
to the municipality.

4) The grant amounts are subject to verification by the Provincial Auditor General.
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