

Location	Grant Amounts
ACME	\$50,000
AIRDRIE	\$2,122,813
ALBERTA BEACH	\$50,000
ALIX	\$50,000
ALLIANCE	\$50,000
AMISK	\$50,000
ANDREW	\$50,000
ARGENTIA BEACH	\$7,898
ARROWWOOD	\$50,000
ATHABASCA	\$152,366
BANFF	\$486,022
BARNWELL	\$50,000
BARONS	\$50,000
BARRHEAD	\$234,568
BASHAW	\$50,000
BASSANO	\$30,000 \$77,465
BAWLF	\$50,000
BEAUMONT	\$657,280 \$657,280
BEAVERLODGE	\$126,173
BEISEKER	\$50,000
BENTLEY	
	\$63,086
BERWYN	\$50,000
BETULA BEACH	\$5,836
BIG VALLEY	\$50,000
BIRCH COVE	\$7,118
BIRCHCLIFF	\$11,966
BITTERN LAKE	\$50,000
BLACK DIAMOND	\$128,625
BLACKFALDS	\$312,646
BON ACCORD	\$85,490
BONDISS	\$12,301
BONNYVILLE	\$360,573
BONNYVILLE BEACH	\$10,406
BOTHA	\$50,000
BOW ISLAND	\$104,104
BOWDEN	\$68,882
BOYLE	\$51,160
BRETON	\$50,000
BROOKS	\$756,870
BRUDERHEIM	\$67,712
BUFFALO LAKE	\$67,210
BURNSTICK LAKE	\$7,396
CALGARY	\$59,377,855
CALMAR	\$113,299
CAMROSE	\$921,942
CANMORE	\$681,356
	क्छ ।,उउछ



Location	Grant Amounts
CARDSTON	\$199,402
CARMANGAY	\$50,000
CAROLINE	\$50,000
CARSTAIRS	\$148,019
CASTLE ISLAND	\$6,226
CASTOR	\$51,885
CEREAL	\$50,000
CHAMPION	\$50,000
CHAUVIN	\$50,000
CHESTERMERE	\$766,845
CHIPMAN	\$50,000
CLARESHOLM	\$206,201
CLIVE	\$50,000
CLYDE	\$50,000
COALDALE	\$386,934
COALHURST	\$100,871
COCHRANE	\$859,580
COLD LAKE	\$775,985
CONSORT	\$50,000
CORONATION	\$56,566
COUTTS	\$50,000
COWLEY	\$50,000
CREMONA	\$50,000
CROSSFIELD	\$30,000 \$147,573
CROWSNEST PASS	\$395,769
CRYSTAL SPRINGS	\$11,242
CT ATHABASCA	\$423,102
CT ATTIABASCA CT BARRHEAD	\$325,742
CT BEAVER	\$325,742 \$316,324
CT BIRCH HILLS	\$89,725
	•
CT BRAZEAU	\$392,340 \$432,367
CT CARROSE	\$422,267
CT CARDSTON	\$237,744
CT CLEAR HILLS	\$183,519
CT CLEARWATER	\$659,064
CT CYPRESS	\$375,007
CT FLAGSTAFF	\$195,390
CT FORTY MILE	\$190,262
CT GRANDE PRAIRIE	\$1,002,528
CT KNEEHILL	\$290,799
CT LAC LA BICHE	\$508,425
CT LAC STE. ANNE	\$569,561
CT LACOMBE	\$585,556
CT LAMONT	\$218,740
CT LEDUC	\$709,443
CT LETHBRIDGE	\$574,131
CT MACKENZIE	\$557,412



Location	Grant Amounts
CT MINBURN	\$184,968
CT MOUNTAIN VIEW	\$700,527
CT NEWELL	\$395,739
CT NORTHERN LIGHTS	\$198,176
CT NORTHERN SUNRISE	\$162,119
CT PAINTEARTH	\$118,482
CT PARKLAND	\$1,676,861
CT PONOKA	\$481,508
CT RED DEER	\$1,064,890
CT ROCKY VIEW	\$1,928,092
CT SADDLE HILLS	\$138,099
CT SMOKY LAKE	\$151,363
CT ST. PAUL	\$330,201
CT STARLAND	\$132,136
CT STETTLER	\$290,688
CT STRATHCONA	\$4,904,133
CT STURGEON	\$1,068,066
CT THORHILD	\$1,008,000 \$197,674
CT TWO HILLS	\$197,074 \$156,100
CT VERMILION RIVER	
	\$440,267 \$213,440
CT VULCAN	\$213,446
CT WARNER	\$210,437
CT WESTLOCK	\$385,095
CT WETASKIWIN	\$587,116
CT WHEATLAND	\$454,980
CT WOODLANDS	\$231,726
CT YELLOWHEAD	\$559,808
CZAR	\$50,000
DAYSLAND	\$50,000
DELBURNE	\$50,000
DELIA	\$50,000
DERWENT	\$50,000
DEVON	\$364,140
DEWBERRY	\$50,000
DIDSBURY	\$256,302
DONALDA	\$50,000
DONNELLY	\$50,000
DRAYTON VALLEY	\$384,147
DRUMHELLER	\$442,051
DUCHESS	\$54,504
EAST PRAIRIE	\$50,491
ECKVILLE	\$55,841
EDBERG	\$50,000
EDGERTON	\$50,000
EDMONTON	\$43,605,361
EDSON	\$466,182
ELIZABETH	\$50,000



Location	Grant Amounts
ELK POINT	\$84,264
ELNORA	\$50,000
EMPRESS	\$50,000
FAIRVIEW	\$183,742
FALHER	\$52,442
FERINTOSH	\$50,000
FISHING LAKE	\$53,055
FOREMOST	\$50,000
FORESTBURG	\$50,000
FORT MACLEOD	\$171,203
FORT SASKATCHEWAN	\$973,548
FOX CREEK	\$126,953
GADSBY	\$50,000
GALAHAD	\$50,000
GHOST LAKE	\$9,347
GIBBONS	\$158,719
GIFT LAKE	\$55,674
GIROUXVILLE	\$50,000
GLENDON	\$50,000
GLENWOOD	\$50,000
GOLDEN DAYS	\$16,536
GRANDE CACHE	\$210,827
GRANDE PRAIRIE	\$2,799,153
GRANDVIEW	\$12,078
GRANUM	\$50,000
GRIMSHAW	\$141,387
GULL LAKE	\$16,369
HALF MOON BAY	\$6,783
HALKIRK	\$50,000
HANNA	\$158,663
HARDISTY	\$50,000
HAY LAKES	\$50,000
HEISLER	\$50,000
HIGH LEVEL	\$216,623
HIGH PRAIRIE	\$158,050
HIGH RIVER	\$632,313
HILL SPRING	\$50,000
HINES CREEK	\$50,000
HINTON	\$547,548
HOLDEN	\$50,000
HORSESHOE BAY	\$16,926
HUGHENDEN	\$50,000
HUSSAR	\$50,000 \$50,000
HYTHE	\$50,000 \$50,000
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 12 (JASPER)	\$50,000 \$50,000
,	
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 13 (ELK ISLAND)	\$50,000 \$50,000
MPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 24 (WOOD BUFFALO)	\$50,000



Location	Grant Amounts
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 (WATERTON)	\$50,000
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 9 (BANFF)	\$52,275
NNISFAIL	\$439,320
INNISFREE	\$50,000
IRMA	\$50,000
IRRICANA	\$69,272
ISLAND LAKE	\$24,561
ISLAND LAKE SOUTH	\$10,852
ITASKA BEACH	\$6,951
JARVIS BAY	\$15,199
JASPER	\$264,439
KANANASKIS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT	\$50,000
KAPASIWIN	\$5,836
KIKINO	\$62,028
KILLAM	\$56,789
KITSCOTY	\$50,000
LACOMBE	\$653,881
LAKEVIEW	\$7,006
LAMONT	\$92,735
LARKSPUR	\$8,121
LEDUC	\$1,203,602
LEGAL	\$66,430
LETHBRIDGE	\$4,764,473
LINDEN	\$50,000
LLOYDMINSTER	\$969,814
LOMOND	\$50,000
LONGVIEW	\$50,000 \$50,000
LOUGHEED	\$50,000 \$50,000
MAGRATH	\$125,616
MA-ME-O BEACH	\$13,638
MANNING	
	\$83,205
MANNVILLE	\$50,000 \$50,000
MARWAYNE	\$50,000
MAYERTHORPE	\$82,146
MCLENNAN MD A CARLA	\$50,000
MD ACADIA	\$50,000
MD BIG LAKES	\$224,592
MD BIGHORN	\$81,031
MD BONNYVILLE	\$504,190
MD FAIRVIEW	\$103,435
MD FOOTHILLS	\$1,099,888
MD GREENVIEW	\$304,509
MD LESSER SLAVE RIVER	\$157,159
MD OPPORTUNITY	\$181,624
MD PEACE	\$82,871
MD PINCHER CREEK	\$184,411
MD PROVOST	\$141,944



Location	Grant Amounts
MD RANCHLAND	\$50,000
MD SMOKY RIVER	\$136,093
MD SPIRIT RIVER	\$50,000
MD TABER	\$374,172
MD WAINWRIGHT	\$229,218
MD WILLOW CREEK	\$297,431
MEDICINE HAT	\$3,404,939
MEWATHA BEACH	\$14,307
MILK RIVER	\$50,000
MILLET	\$118,426
MILO	\$50,000
MINBURN	\$50,000
MORINVILLE	\$425,555
MORRIN	\$50,000
MUNDARE	\$50,000
MUNSON	\$50,000
MYRNAM	\$50,000 \$50,000
NAKAMUN PARK	\$9,904
	• •
NAMPA	\$50,000 \$110,037
NANTON	\$118,371
NEW NORWAY	\$50,000
NEW SAREPTA	\$50,000
NOBLEFORD	\$50,000
NORGLENWOLD	\$20,047
NORRIS BEACH	\$7,229
OKOTOKS	\$1,208,785
OLDS	\$403,931
ONOWAY	\$50,000
OYEN	\$66,319
PADDLE PRAIRIE	\$60,690
PARADISE VALLEY	\$50,000
PARKLAND BEACH	\$12,524
PEACE RIVER	\$351,935
PEAVINE	\$50,436
PELICAN NARROWS	\$12,858
PENHOLD	\$117,813
PICTURE BUTTE	\$88,722
PINCHER CREEK	\$206,870
POINT ALISON	\$5,223
PONOKA	\$366,481
POPLAR BAY	\$9,681
PROVOST	\$115,807
RAINBOW LAKE	\$60,300
RAYMOND	\$204,752
RED DEER	\$5,009,629
REDCLIFF	\$284,000
NEDOLII I	\$264,000 \$122,160



Location	Grant Amounts
RIMBEY	\$139,102
ROCHON SANDS	\$8,678
ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOUSE	\$402,984
ROCKYFORD	\$50,000
ROSALIND	\$50,000
ROSEMARY	\$50,000
ROSS HAVEN	\$16,035
RYCROFT	\$50,000
RYLEY	\$50,000
SANDY BEACH	\$18,319
SEBA BEACH	\$16,313
SEDGEWICK	\$50,000
SEXSMITH	\$125,671
SILVER BEACH	\$7,619
SILVER SANDS	\$14,641
SLAVE LAKE	\$391,838
SMOKY LAKE	\$56,287
SOUTH BAPTISTE	\$30,267 \$8,845
SOUTH BAPTISTE SOUTH VIEW	\$6,645 \$11,409
SPECIAL AREAS BOARD	
	\$263,547
SPIRIT RIVER	\$63,978
SPM WOOD BUFFALO	\$5,012,918
SPRING LAKE	\$50,000
SPRUCE GROVE	\$1,299,959
ST. ALBERT	\$3,260,263
ST. PAUL	\$303,227
STANDARD	\$50,000
STAVELY	\$50,000
STETTLER	\$325,631
STIRLING	\$61,637
STONY PLAIN	\$688,991
STRATHMORE	\$659,732
STROME	\$50,000
SUNBREAKER COVE	\$12,635
SUNDANCE BEACH	\$10,684
SUNDRE	\$140,328
SUNRISE BEACH	\$14,474
SUNSET BEACH	\$9,904
SUNSET POINT	\$18,487
SWAN HILLS	\$103,546
SYLVAN LAKE	\$619,439
TABER	\$435,865
THORSBY	\$52,665
THREE HILLS	\$185,135
TILLEY	\$50,000
TOFIELD	\$104,550
TROCHU	\$62,028



FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2012

Location	Grant Amounts
TURNER VALLEY	\$112,686
TWO HILLS	\$68,659
VAL QUENTIN	\$15,087
VALLEYVIEW	\$104,995
VAUXHALL	\$59,575
VEGREVILLE	\$325,129
VERMILION	\$249,225
VETERAN	\$50,000
VIKING	\$60,467
VILNA	\$50,000
VULCAN	\$108,116
WABAMUN	\$50,000
WAINWRIGHT	\$321,841
WAIPAROUS	\$9,013
WARBURG	\$50,000
WARNER	\$50,000
WASKATENAU	\$50,000
WEMBLEY	\$80,418
WEST BAPTISTE	\$10,796
WEST COVE	\$14,418
WESTLOCK	\$276,644
WETASKIWIN	\$684,644
WHISPERING HILLS	\$11,966
WHITE SANDS	\$11,688
WHITECOURT	\$512,828
WILLINGDON	\$50,000
YELLOWSTONE	\$14,474
YOUNGSTOWN	\$50,000
	\$199,503,000

Notes:

- 1) The above amounts represent the grant allocation to each municipality under this program for the calendar year.
- 2) This grant provides up to 100% Government funding for eligible Capital Municipal Infrastructure projects.
- 3) While every effort is made to ensure that this information is correct, the amounts shown are for general information only and may or may not coincide with the actual grant payment(s) to the municipality.
- 4) The grant amounts are subject to verification by the Provincial Auditor General.